

Delegated Provider Portal Postings Effective 1.1.20 – 7.1.20

CMS Notifications:

LRR-2020-GOV-4827693 – Effective 3.1.20

LRR-2020-GOV-4800627 – Effective 2.1.20:

Hello MED User,

The current month's MED distribution files are available for download from the MFT Internet Server at <https://eftp2.cms.hhs.gov:11443/>. The User ID and Password to access the MFT server is same as that of [CMS Portal](#). The files have a retention period of 30 days from the published date.

To search for the excluded provider data, you may use the MED online application at <https://med.cms.gov/>. If you have any trouble accessing the MFT URL or downloading the files , please contact MED helpdesk at MED@Cormac-Corp.com.

For any password reset or account unlock issues, please contact the EUS helpdesk at EUSsupport@cgi.com or call (866) 484-8049 + option #2 between 7am – 7pm EST, Monday – Friday.

Thank you,
MED Support Team

LRR-2020-MCD-4799283:

Illinois MMPs Contract Year 2020 Integrated Denial Notice – Effective 2.19.20 extended to 5.18.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-General-Information/BNI/MADenialNotices>

CMS Transmittal:

LRR-2020-GOV-4831791:

National Correct Coding Initiative Edits (NCCI), Version 26.2 – Effective 7.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/NationalCorrectCodInitEd>

LRR-2020-GOV-4774952:

Qrtly update to the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) Procedure-to-Procedure (PTP) Edits, Version 26.1 – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11628.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4811258:

April 2020 Integrated Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Specifications Version 21.1 – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11680.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4800124:

July 2020 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Qtrly Update Reminder – Effective 7.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/HCPCSReleaseCodeSets/HCPCS-Quarterly-Update>

LRR-2020-GOV-4811257:

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Codes Subject to and Excluded from Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA) Edits – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/HCPCSReleaseCodeSets/HCPCS-Quarterly-Update>

DEL-2020-4816041:

Qtrly Update for Clinical Laboratory Fee Schedule and Laboratory Services Subject to Reasonable Charge Payment – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/ClinicalLabFeeSched>

LRR-2020-GOV-4811259:

April 2020 Update of the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Outreach-and-Education/Medicare-Learning-Network-MLN/MLNProducts/Downloads/HospitalOutpaysysfctsht.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4831792:

July 2020 Qtrly Average Sales Price (ASP) Effective 7.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11745.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4826559:

April 2020 Qtrly Average Sales Price (ASP) Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11745.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4808703:

April 2020 Average Sales Price (ASP) Drug Pricing Files - Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11745.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4808667:

2019 ASP Drug Pricing Files – April/July/October – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11745.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4826560:

July Qtrly update for Temporary Gap Period of the DMEPOS Competitive Bidding Program (CBP) Effective 7.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/DMEPOSCompetitiveBid>

LRR-2020-GOV-4800136:

April 2020 Qtrly update for Temporary Gap Period of the DMEPOS Competitive Bidding Program (CBP) Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/DMEPOSCompetitiveBid>

LRR-2020-GOV-4826558:

April Qtrly Update for 2020 Durable Medical Equipment Effective (DMEPOS) 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/DMEPOSFeeSched/DMEPOS-Fee-Schedule>

LRR-2019-GOV-4742771:

CY 2020 update for Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies – Effective 1.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/DMEPOSFeeSched/DMEPOS-Fee-Schedule>

LRR-2020-GOV-4819885:

April 2020 Update of the Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) Payment System: - Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/ASCPayment>

LRR-2020-GOV-4819886:

Instructions for downloading the Medicare Zip Code files for July 2020 – Effective 7.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r4547cp.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4796578:

Qrtly update to the Medicare Physician Fee Schedule Database (MPFSDB) – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/PhysicianFeeSched>

LRR-2020-GOV-4784220:

Qrtly Influenza Virus Vaccine Code Update – Effective 7.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11603.pdf>

LRR-2020-GOV-4774952:

Qrtly update to the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) Procedure-to-Procedure (PTP) Edits, Version 26.1 – Effective 4.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/mm11628.pdf>

LRR-2019-GOV-4660781:

New Modifiers to Identify Occupational Therapy (OT) and Physical Therapy (PT) Services Provided by a Therapy Assistant – Effective 1.1.20:

<https://www.aota.org/Advocacy-Policy/Federal-Reg-Affairs/Coding/2020-OTA-Payment-Modifier-Requirement.aspx>

CMS Maintenance Updates:

LRR-2020-GOV-4800097:

International Code of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10) conversions and other coding updates specific to National Coverage Determinations (NCDs) – Effective 7.1.20:

<https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r2439otn.pdf>

Florida Medicaid:

LRR-2020-MCD-4836197:

59G-6.010 Payment Methodology for Nursing Home Services Effective 4.15.20:

<https://www.flrules.org/gateway/ruleno.asp?id=59G-6.010>

LRR-2020-MCD-4794792:

59G-6.090 – Payment Methodology for County Health Departments– Effective 2.27.20:

<https://www.flrules.org/gateway/ruleno.asp?id=59G-6.090&Section=0>

Illinois Medicaid:

LRR-2020-MCD-4791425:

Adopted Amendments 89 ILL Admn. Code 148 – Hospital Services – Effective 1.22.20:

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/budget148.pdf>

LRR-2020-MCD-4793928:

Reimbursement Webpage: Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHCs) Rates for CY2020 – Effective 1.1.20:

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/MedicaidReimbursement/Pages/default.aspx>

Maryland COMAR:

LRR-2020-COM-4798318:

COMAR 31.10.21.02-1 – Updated Uniform Treatment Plan Form – Effective 2.24.20:

<http://mdrules.elaws.us/comar/31.10.21>